

Name of work :- Veriyari to Joga Road NEAR veriyari se
Gachhi tola (Dangal tola)

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Axeraj
DIVISION

BR 124180

SUB-DIVISION

MIS Partik Construction

MEASUREMENT BOOK

1st on A/c Bill

1.

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
<u>Item of work</u> - construction					
of road from varivatri to					
Jogin R.W.D Near varivatri se					
Gachhi talu (Dargi) talu					
Agency: - m/s patik construction.					
Agreement no: - 02 S.B.D/2023-24					
Date of start: - 28.06.2023					
Date of completion: 27.06.2023					

(Record measurement)

Item (1) - P/F setting

out place - - - of EIT

(i) Benchmark piles - of EIT

1.00 X 0.630 KN = 0.630 KN

Total = 0.630 KN

(ii) Reference piles - of EIT

1.00 X 0.630 KN = 0.630 KN

Total = 0.630 KN

Item (2) - clearing and leveling

of vegetation - - - of 20

2 X 8 X 30 X 2.00 = 960 m²

2 X 10 X 30 X 2.00 = 1200 "

2 X 4 X 30 X 2.00 = 480 "

Continuation Total = 2640 m²
Qty = 0.264 Hecar

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1. Item (1) :- planting					
and fixing necessary hand etc.					
(i) Logo Board $1.00 \times 1.00 \times 0.02$					1200
(ii) Citizen Board $1.00 \times 1.00 \times 0.02$					400
					total = 2200
Item (4) :- Plantation					
of embankment with soil etc.					
$2 \times 25.50 \times (1.90 + 2.10)$					
					$(20.45 + 0.30)$
					$2 \times 28.25 \text{ m}^3$
$1 \times 2 \times 30 \times (3.75 + 1.00)$					
					$20.30 = 69.66 \text{ u}$
$1 \times 15.50 \times 1.20 \times 0.30$					5.58 m^3

$2 \times 30.00 \times (1.20 + 1.60)$					
					$20.30 = 25.20$
$2 \times 30 \times (3.75 + 3.95)$					
					$20.30 = 69.30$
					total = 204.99 m ³

Item (2) :- cable cut etc.					
$2 \times 3 \times 2.50 \text{ m} = 15 \text{ m}$					
					total = 15 m
(Record measure add)					

Item (6) :- Box cutting					
for sandbag - etc.					
$2 \times 7 \times 30 \times 0.25 \times 0.10$					15.75 m^3
$2 \times 4 \times 30 \times 0.25 \times 0.10$					9.00 u
$2 \times 3 \times 30 \times 0.25 \times 0.10$					6.75 u
$2 \times 7 \times 30 \times 0.25 \times 0.10$					15.75 u

Continuation total = 47.28 m³

31/12/23
A.C.

Qing
15/12/23
J.B.

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

(Round measurement)

(second measurement of)

Continuation Total = 306 m³

05/02/24 28/01/24
J.E

(ABSTRACT of WST)

4

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item (1) :- providing & fixing poles of - - - of 12					
Qty. vide T.M.B.P. - 01					
Qty = 0.630 km					
@ Rs 5088.48 / km = Rs 3206 =					
Item (2) :- Referring pits					
Qty. vide T.M.B.P. - 01					
Qty = 0.630 km					
@ Rs 2390 / km = Rs 1506 =					
Item (3) :- clearing & grubbing of vegetation - of 12					

Qty. vide T.M.B.P. - 01					
Qty = 0.264 Hectar					
@ Rs 72697.86 / Hectar = Rs 19192 =					
Item (4) :- Excavation for roadway in soil - - - of 15					
Qty. vide T.M.B.P. - 02					
Qty = 17.28 m ³					
@ Rs 103.85 / m ³ = Rs 4910 =					
Item (5) :- Construction of embankment with soil - of 12					
Qty. vide T.M.B.P. - 02					
Qty = 207.99 m ³					

Continuation

@ Rs 258.52 / m³ = Rs 53770 =

C.O

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item no (87) :- paving					
And laying c.s. Buro-I of E12					
Qty. m ² T m BP-03					
Qty = 47.25 m ²					
@ Rs 4153.32/m ² = Rs 196244=					
Item no (76) :- paving					
And laying c.s. Buro-II of E11					
Qty. m ² T m BP-03					
Qty = 177.16 m ²					
@ Rs 5613.02/m ² = Rs 994403=					
Item no (87) :- cement (m-30)					
pavement concrete of E12					
Qty. m ² T m BP-03					
Qty = 306 m ²					
@ Rs 10202.32/m ² = Rs 3121810=					
Item no (21) :- paving					
And laying 200mm dia of E12					
Qty. m ² T m BP-02					
Qty = 15 m ²					
@ Rs 954.33/m ² = Rs 14315=					
Item no (19) :- P.V m m m					
Good - - - of E12					
Qty. m ² T m BP-02					
Qty = 2 m ²					

Continuation

Rs 12266.54 Each = Rs 24533=

Total = 4424989=

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		BF	→ Rb	442	4989 = 0
Add 18% U.S.T		= R ₃		796	498 = 0
Add 1% L. cess		= R ₁		44	250 = 0
Add 8% fee		= R ₁		62	392 = 0
Total		= R ₃		532	8129 = 0
Block charge		= R ₃		39	772 = 0
total		=		R ₁ 52	9935 = 0
				30/01/24	
				J.E.	
				15/04/24	
				A.E.	